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BEFORE 
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of the Application of NRG Ohio   ) 
Pipeline Company, LLC, for a Letter of   ) 
Notification to Construct, Own, and Operate  ) Case No. 14-1717-GA-BLN 
a Natural Gas Pipeline to be Located in Lorain   ) 
County, Ohio   )  
 

 
LORAIN COUNTY PROPERTY OWNERS AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

FOR THEIR: 
 
1. RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO NRG’S MOTION TO EXTEND THE 

DURATION OF THE CERTIFICATE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, 
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A NATURAL GAS PIPELINE, 
METERING STATION, AND REGULATING STATION IN LORAIN COUNTY, 
OHIO; 

 
2. MOTION TO ENFORCE THE CODIFIED EXPIRATION OF THE 

CERTIFICATE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION AND 
MAINTENANCE OF A NATURAL GAS PIPELINE IN LORAIN COUNTY, 
OHIO; AND 

 
3. MOTION FOR ORAL HEARING 

 
 
 Now come the Lorain County Property Owners (“Property Owners”),1 by and through 

their undersigned counsel, and hereby respectfully submit their amended Certificate of Service 

for the above-captioned filing, which reflects the actual date of service as October 20, 2016. 

 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 The Lorain County Property Owners are: Betzel, Louis & Gale; Borling, Charles & David; Braatz, Richard & 
Ellen; Carter, Edmund & Angie; Conlin, Gary & Kathleen; Dennis, Samuel; Julius, Thomas & Johanna; K. 
Hovnanian Oster Homes LLC; Kurianowicz, Edward; Miller, Mary B.; Parker, Wesley A.; Petersen, Richard & 
Carol; Plas, Lawrence R.; Fathers of St. Joseph; Thorne, Brandon & Mary; Unger, Stephanie K.; Helfrich, Matthias 
& Joanne; Julius, Mark and Darlene; Kaulins, Marty & Irene; Oster, Thomas; Kubasak, Robert & Debra; Mekker, 
George; Noster, Irene; Kerecz, Joan; Kelling, Albert; Holt, William & Anna; and Wukie, Theresa. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing MOTION has been filed 

with the Ohio Power Siting Board and has been served upon the following parties via electronic 

mail this 20th day of October 2016. 

       /s/_Clinton P. Stahler_________________ 
Clinton P. Stahler (0092560) 

 
PARTIES SERVED 

 

John Jones 
Ohio Power Siting Board 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
John.Jones@puc.state.oh.us 

 
Sally W. Bloomfield 
Dylan F. Borchers 
Teresa Orahood 
Thomas O’Brien 
Bricker & Eckler, LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
sbloomfield@bricker.com 
dborchers@bricker.com 
torahood@bricker.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 
 
Robert J. Schmidt, Jr. 
Lawrence Bradfield Hughes 
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur, LLP 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
rschmidt@porterwright.com 
bhughes@porterwright.com 
 

 Anne Rericha 
 First Energy Service Company 

76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
arericha@firstenergycorp.com 
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Matt Butler 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us 
 
Sandra Coffey 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

 Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us


This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

10/20/2016 10:58:16 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-1717-GA-BLN

Summary: Certificate electronically filed by Mr. Clinton P. Stahler on behalf of Goldman &
Braunstein, LLP


